CH \$40,00 042223 D6119

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Jasopels A/S
Thomas A/S	Internal Address: FABRIKSVEJ 19
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Mar. 22, 2012	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BORDING
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: DENMARK Zip: 7441
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  D611,965  tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:_richard h. tushin , Reg. #27,297	involved: ONE
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST	Authorized to be observed to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 1300   STREET, NW	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _washington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>oc</u> Zip: 20005	
Phone Number: 202-906-8680	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number _04-2223
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard Tushin
9. Signature:	Mar. 26, 2012
Signature	Date
RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name or reison oigning	44.4810804

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

66418-173

PATENT REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0183

3:12 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT 202 906 8671 TO 4195#66418#173#1 P.02 MAR 26 2012

## Atty Dkt. 66418-173

## ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, Thomas A/S of Bredskifte Allé 11, 8210 Aarhus V, Denmark is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Design Patent No. <u>D611,965</u>, issued <u>March 16, 2010</u>, entitled <u>TANNING TOOL</u> (said Patent), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019966, Frame 0955 (October 10, 2007);

Whereas Jasopels A/S of Fabriksvej 19, 7441 Bording, Denmark is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas A/S, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Jasopels A/S, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

And Thomas A/S does hereby covenant and warrant that as of this date it is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said Patent and that it has the full right to convey its right, title and interest in said patent, which is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

Signed on behalf of Thomas A/S
Momother
Name:
(50
Title:
22/3 2012
Date: '

DC01\124757.1 ID\RHT - 066418/0173 PATENT

REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0184